## **RESOLUTION F26-14**

## **APPROVAL OF POLICY 5.22REV, CHEMICAL HAZARDS**

WHEREAS, a systematic review of institutional policies has been undertaken at the direction of the President in order to remove outdated policies, and to modify and update policies; and

WHEREAS, a review of Policy 5.22, Chemical Hazard Communication, revealed that this policy was approved by the Board on June 18, 1993 and requires technical corrections to reflect the current organizational structure, assures continued adherence to applicable state and federal mandates; and

WHEREAS, the proposed revision renames the policy "Chemical Hazards" and conforms with the University's current policy and procedure structure; and

WHEREAS, the Chemical Hazard Communication Program that incorporates procedures required for the effective implementation of this Policy is provided for informational purposes;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University hereby approves Policy 5.22Rev, Chemical Hazards effective July 11, 2014.